5982128

OF \$40.00 59827

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sidler, Inc.	09/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scott Eisenberg, Liquidating Trustee for Sidler, Inc.
Street Address:	255 E. Brown Street, Suite 120
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5982123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: mjb@quinnlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Quinn Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Place, Suite 520

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SID0112PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Quinn	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Patent_Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment_Patent_Rights#page2.tif source=Assignment_Patent_Rights#page3.tif source=Assignment_Patent_Rights#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I John White, in my capacity as Accounting Manager of Sidler, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), do hereby assign, sell and set over to Scott Eisenberg, Liquidating Trustee of Sidler, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) pursuant to that certain Liquidation Trust Agreement and Declaration of Trustee, dated September 22, 2006, established under the Chapter 11 Plan of Liquidation of Sidler, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Chapter 11 Plan"), which was confirmed by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Michigan on August 21, 2006, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, whom hereby accept and acquire, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

- (1) Latching Mechanism, set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/071,921;
- (2) Modular Overhead Console Assembly for a Vehicle, set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/999,436;
- (3) Panel Mounted Task Light for a Vehicle, set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/069,008;
- (4) Vehicle Interior Accessory Having a Pivotable Door, set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/179,297;
- (5) Universal Garage Door Opener Overhead Compartment, as set forth in the United States Letters Patent No. 6,126,221;
- (6) Interval Control System for Intermittent Windshield Wiper, as set forth in the United States Letters Patent No. 5,982,123: and
- (7) Any and all other intellectual property rights or interests which the ASSIGNOR now has or may arise.

The Assignment as set forth above includes the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions and discoveries in this and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or

{00109655}Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. SID0111PUS

names, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and

sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of

priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming

benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, RCEs,

reexaminations, and reissue applications.

And we the ASSIGNOR hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other

legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patents of any

and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights

herein assigned, sold, and set over.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States, and each official holding a corresponding position of authority in any country or

jurisdiction within which ASSIGNOR owns correlating rights, to issue and to record the title of

ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications identified

above.

(ACKNOWLEDGMENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

{00109655}Page 2 of 4

Date: Ser	. 27 , 20 c	ile	Sold Williams
Month an	d Đay Yea	r	JOHN WHITE ACCOUNTING MANAGER, SIDLER, INC.
For Sidler, Inc.	(ASSIGNOR)		
Date: Sep ³	. 37 ,20) <u>6</u>	4957
Month an			Scott Eisenberg
			LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE of SIDLER, INC.
For Liquidating	g Trustee of Sidler	Inc. (ASSIGNEE)
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	On this 37th	day of D	Lander, 2006, personally appeared before
me Jaw	White	to me known	to be the persons named in and who executed
			y executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein mention	ned.		
		Millian	
			Notary Public
	18.5	AN PUBLIC STATE OF ME	My Commission Expires:
	84 CD	MISSION EXOLORO	9
(SEAL)		COUNTY OF Oaklan	d

STATE OF)	
) 88.	
COUNTY OF		
On this	27th day of leptember	, 20 <i>06</i> , personally appeared before
me Scott Fis	enberg , to me known to be the	, 20 <i>OO</i> , personally appeared before persons named in and who executed
the above instrument, a	and acknowledged that they execute	d the same for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned.	//, //,	
	- Thaue L	tan
	/	Notary Public
	Andrea L. Farr	My Commission Expires:
	Notary Public, Oakland County State of Michigan	
	My Commission Expires 6-8-2012	

(00109655)Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018338 FRAME: 0138

(SEAL)